## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 802 by Representative Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 24, delete "<u>eleven</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>twelve</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 5"(12) One member designated by the dean of the School of Public Health and6Tropical Medicine of Tulane University."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "The task force" to "The provisions of this
- 9 <u>Part</u>"